

30.09.2024

tkm/ct 6

sl no.39

C.R.R. 3476 of 2024

In Re : An application under section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure (presently section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita)

And

In Re : Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary

..... petitioner

Mr. D Kundu

..... for the petitioner

Let the matter appear one week after the ensuing puja vacation.

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)