

26.02.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.23+24

CRR No. 3476 of 2024
With
CRR No. 3477 of 2024

In the matter of : Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
.....Petitioner

Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty ...for the Petitioner

Inadvertent error has crept into the order dated February 12, 2025 which is corrected as follows.

In the cause title of the said order the petitioner's name "*Tithi De Adhikary @ Ththi Adhikary*" be read as "*Tithi De Adhikary@Tithi Adhikary*".

In the 4th page of the order, the sentence "*The prayer is allowed.*" be incorporated after bank details of the petitioner.

The department is directed to incorporate necessary corrections.

Let this order be treated as part of the order dated February 12, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)