

Item No. 06.05. 2025
136
&
137

Ct 22

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CRR 3476 of 2024
With
IA NO: CRAN 1 of 2025

Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CRR 3477 of 2024
With
IA NO: CRAN 1 of 2025

Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Tithi De Adhikary. ... Petitioner (in person).

1. The instant application being CRAN 1 of 2025 has been filed with a prayer for clarification of the order dated 12.02.2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
2. This application can only be entertained by the Co-ordinate Bench who passed the order.
3. Petitioner is directed to mention the matter before the appropriate Bench.
4. Let the matter go out of list.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)