

May 23, 2025
(1 & 2) ARDR

CRR 3476 of 2024

Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

With

CRR 3477 of 2024

Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Inadvertent error has crept into the order passed on 15th May, 2025.

In the penultimate paragraph of the 2nd page of the order “CRM 3476 of 2024 and CRM 3477 of 2024” be read as “CRR 3476 of 2024 and CRR 3477 of 2024”.

The department is directed to incorporate necessary corrections accordingly.

This order be treated as part of the order dated 15th May, 2025.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties, upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)