

**27.08.2025**

8 & 9

jb.

jdt.

**CRR 3476 of 2024  
(CRAN 2/2025, CRAN 3/2025)  
with  
CRR 3477 of 2024  
(CRAN 1/2025, CRAN 2/2025, CRAN 3/2025)**

Mr. Dipayan Kundu  
... For the Petitioner

Learned counsel for the applicant in CRAN 2 of 2025  
connected with CRR 3476 of 2024 seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 4<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2025.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**