

16.09.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.03+04

**CRR No. 3476 of 2024
with
CRAN No. 2 of 2025
and
CRAN No. 3 of 2025
and
CRAN No. 4 of 2025
and
CRR No. 3477 of 2024
with
CRAN No. 1 of 2025**

**In the matter of : Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
.....Petitioner**

Mrs. Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
...Petitioner in person

Mr. Sanjit Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh
Mr. Pritam Das
...for the respondent

The petitioner appears in person and submits that her learned counsel has declined to represent her in this matter henceforth. She seeks adjournment to engage a learned counsel in this matter.

In view of the above, let this matter appear under the same heading on November 12, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)