

15.12.2025
rc/ct.no.34
Item No.01+02+03

CRLCP No. 22 of 2025
Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
Versus
Arnab De
and
CRR No. 3476 of 2024
Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
CRAN No. 2 of 2025
and
CRAN No. 3 of 2025
and
CRAN No. 4 of 2025
and
CRR No. 3477 of 2024
Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
CRAN No. 1 of 2025
with
CRAN No. 2 of 2025
and
CRAN No. 3 of 2025
and
CRAN No. 4 of 2025

Mrs. Tithi De Adhikary @ Tithi Adhikary
...Petitioner in person

Mr. Sanjit Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh
Mr. Pritam Das
Mr. Madhusudan Sardar ...for the private respondent

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

The petitioner appears in person and submits that the order passed by this Court has not been complied with by the private respondent.

Learned counsel for the private respondent submits that the private respondent filed an application for recalling the said order which is pending. Learned counsel seeks accommodation to make his submission on the said application.

Let these matters appear under the same heading on December 18, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)